
 
 
 
 

 

MMPH6172 (Advances in) Vascular biology and therapeutics (Semester 2) 
 

 

Course Coordinator(s): Professor Susan W.S. Leung, Department of Pharmacology and 
Pharmacy 
(Tel: 3917 9252; Email: swsleung@hku.hk) 

Delivery Mode of 

Lectures: 

Face-to-face 

Lecture Venue: SR1: G/F, Room LG-S1, Laboratory Block, Faculty of Medicine Building 
3SR-SR5: 6/F, 3 Sassoon Road 
3SR-LT1: 1/F, Lecture Theatre 1, 3 Sassoon Road 
3SR-SR2: 4/F, 3 Sassoon Road 
HKJC-S3: G/F, Room G-05, The HKJC Bldg for Interdisciplinary 

Research 
TBC: To be confirmed 

Examination Date: 22 May 2026 (Fri) (19:30-21:00) 

 

 

Timetable 

 Date Time Venue Lecture Topic 

 

Lecturer 

1 23 Jan 2026 (Fri) 19:00 – 22:00  SR1 L1- Local and Neuronal Control  Prof SWS 
Leung 

2 30 Jan 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-SR5 L2- Vascular smooth muscle and 
vascular tone 

Prof GPH Leung 

3 06 Feb 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 21:30 3SR-SR5 L3- Role of the endothelium in 
vasodilatation and 
vasoconstriction  

Prof SWS 
Leung 

4 13 Feb 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-SR5 L4- Anti-hypertensive drugs Prof SWS 
Leung 

5 27 Feb 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-SR5 L5- Pulmonary Circulation  Dr JCW Mak  

6 06 Mar 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-LT1 L6- Management of pulmonary 
hypertension 

Dr JCW Mak 

7 13 Mar 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-SR5 L7- Anti-thrombotic and anti-
coagulating agents 

Prof GPH Leung 

8 20 Mar 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-LT1 L8- Vascular Inflammation Dr Amber Wu 

9 27 Mar 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 TBC L9- Management of 
atherosclerosis  

Dr Amber Wu 

10 10 Apr 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-LT1 L10- Vascular complications of 
diabetes  

Prof A Xu 

11 17 Apr 2026 (Fri) 18:30 – 20:30 3SR-SR2 L11- Influence of adipokines on 
vascular tone 

Prof A Xu 

12 22 May 2026 (Fri) 19:00 – 21:00  HKJC-S3 Examination Prof SWS 
Leung 
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